Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taracorp Imaco, Inc.		101/26/2005	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imaco, Inc.
Street Address:	1690 Lowery Street
City:	Winston Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27101-5603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2231830	SOLDER SAFE
Registration Number:	1156976	TARAMET
Registration Number:	1473899	TARAMET STERLING
Registration Number:	1908118	TARAMET STERLING
Registration Number:	2876370	TARAMET STERLING
Registration Number:	2876369	TARAMET STERLING
Registration Number:	2878544	TARAMET STERLING
Registration Number:	2878543	TARAMET STERLING
Registration Number:	2123666	TARASIL
Registration Number:	1907053	THE PROFESSIONAL'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0922

900021207

1968 HU

Fax Number: (630)481-1699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630.481.1685

Email: zee.darby@newellco.com
Correspondent Name: Zakkiyya "Zee" Darby

Address Line 1: 2707 Butterfield Road, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZAKKIYYA "ZEE" DARBY
Signature:	/ZPD/
Date:	03/14/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Taracorp to Imaco Name Change#page1.tif source=Taracorp to Imaco Name Change#page2.tif source=Taracorp to Imaco Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0923



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

TARACORP IMACO, INC. WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO IMACO, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 7th day of February, 2005.

DEPARTMENT OF THE PARTMENT OF

Document Id: C20050270035

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 7th day of February, 2005

Claire J. Marshall.
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0924

SOSID: 0169401 Date Filed: 2/7/2005 10:56:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200502700355

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

The nat	ne of the corporation is: Taracorp Imaco, Inc.
The tex	t of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):
The F	irst Article is amended to read as follows:
	"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Imaco, Inc."
If an an amendr	nendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the nent, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
The dat	le of adoption of each amendment was as follows. January 26 2005
(Check	either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)
b	The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action trequired because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)
d. ✓	The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as requipter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0925

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

6.	5. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:		
This	s the day of January , 20 05		

Taracorp Imaco, Inc.

Name of Corporation

Signature Bradford R. Turner, Assistant Secretary

Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/14/2005 REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0926